272/372 Series
Reverse Flow Pressure Filters
125
Reverse Flow Pressure Filters
272/372 Series
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Filter Division
Metamora, OH126

Hydraulic Filter Division
Metamora, OH132
HOW TO ORDER 272 Series Filters:
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code.
Assembly Example:
Element Example:
7	 Microglass
	 Inorganic disposable
5	 High Strength Disposable
BOX 1: filter/element type
Symbol	 Description
	 STD	 BOX 1	 STD	 BOX 6	 BOX 7	 BOX 8	 BOX 3
	 2	 7	 0	 Z	 1	 23	 A
A	 Nitrile
H	 Fluorocarbon
BOX 3: Seals
Symbol	 Description
	 STD	 BOX 1	 BOX 2	 BOX 3	 BOX 4	 BOX 5	 BOX 6	 BOX 7	 BOX 8
	 2	 7	 2	 A	 BV50	 S	 Z	 1	 23
		  BYPASS	 NO BYPASS
	 Indicator Type	 INDICATION @	 INDICATION @
		  73 PSID (5.0 BAR)	 73 PSID (5.0 BAR)
	VISUAL	 BV50	 NV50
	VISUAL-LATCHING	 BL50	 –
	ELECTRICAL (T)	 BE50	 NE50
	28 VDC, 110-250 VAC
BOX 4: indicator
2	 With Reverse Flow Valve
BOX 2: fILTER FLOW
Symbol	 Description
	 S	 SAE-12 (1-1/16”-12 Thread)	 2
	 J	 SAE-16 (1-5/16”-12 Thread)	 2
	 H	 SAE-20 (1-5/8”-12 Thread)	 2
	 F	 3/4” SAE Flange, Code 62	 2
	 T	 1” SAE Flange, Code 61	 2
	 V	 Manifold Adaptor	 2
BOX 5: port options
		  Filter
Symbol	 Description	 Ser.
	 Z	 All fluids	 All
			   ratings
BOX 6: Element type
		  Absolute
		  Ratings
Symbol	 Element Types	 Micron 1	 Length 1	 5, 7
2	 Length 2	 5, 7
BOX 7: Element length
Symbol	 Description	 Type
FF	   3µ	 5
10	 15µ	 5
20	   3µ	 7
21	   6µ	 7
22	 10µ	 7
23	 20µ	 7
BOX 8: degree of filtration
Symbol	 Absolute Rating	 Type
Dual Indicator Codes:
    BEE50 - Bypass with double electrical indicators
    NEE50 - No bypass with double electrical indicators
    BEV50 - Bypass with (1) mechanical visual (50 psid) and (1) electrical indicator (73 psid)
    NEV50 - No bypass with (1) mechanical visual (50 psid) and (1) electrical indicator (73 psid)
Note: Dual Indicators are not available with Port Option “V”
Reverse Flow Pressure Filters
272/372 Series
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Filter Division

Hydraulic Filter Division
Metamora, OH
HOW TO ORDER 372 Series Filters:
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code.
Example:
Element Example:
7	 Microglass
	 Inorganic disposable
5	 High  Strength Disposable
BOX 1: filter/element type
Symbol	 Description
	 STD	 BOX 1	 STD	 BOX 6	 BOX 7	 BOX 8	 BOX 3
	 3	 7	 0	 Z	 1	 23	 A
A	 Nitrile
H	 Fluorocarbon
BOX 3: Seals
Symbol	 Description
	 STD	 BOX 1	 BOX 2	 BOX 3	 BOX 4	 BOX 5	 BOX 6	 BOX 7	 BOX 8
	 3	 7	 2	 A	 BV50	 S	 Z	 1	 23
2	 With Reverse Flow Valve
BOX 2: fILTER FLOW
Symbol	 Description
BOX 5: port options
Symbol	 Description
	 S	 SAE-20 (1-5/8”-12 Thread)
	 F	 S.A.E. 6000PSI 1-¼” Flange
	 T	 S.A.E. 3000PSI 1-½” Flange
	 V	 Manifold Adapter
	 Z	 All fluids	 All ratings
BOX 6: Element type
		  Absolute
	  	 Ratings
Symbol	 Element Types	 Micron 1	 Length 1	 4, 5, 7, 9
2	 Length 2	 4, 5, 7, 9
3	 Length 3	 4, 5, 7,9
BOX 7: Element length
Symbol	 Description	 Type
FF	   3µ	 5
10	 15µ	 5
20	   3µ	 7
21	   6µ	 7
22	 10µ	 7
23	 20µ	 7
BOX 8: degree of filtration
Symbol	 Absolute Rating	 Type
		 BYPASS	 NO BYPASS
	 Indicator Type	 INDICATION @	 INDICATION @
		  73 PSID (5.0 BAR)	 73 PSID (5.0 BAR)
	VISUAL	 BV50	 NV50
	VISUAL-LATCHING	 BL50	 –
ELECTRICAL (T)	 BE50	 NE50
	28 VDC, 110-250 VAC
BOX 4: indicator
Dual Indicator Codes:
    BEE50 - Bypass with double electrical indicators
    NEE50 - No bypass with double electrical indicators
    BEV50 - Bypass with (1) mechanical visual (50 psid) and (1) electrical indicator (73 psid)
    NEV50 - No bypass with (1) mechanical visual (50 psid) and (1) electrical indicator (73 psid)
Note: Dual Indicators are not available with Port Option “V”
139
Reverse Flow Pressure Filters
272/372 Series
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Filter Division
Metamora, OH140
Notes